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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

Inre: Chapter 11

THE DIOCESE OF ST. CLOUD, a Minnesota Case No. 20-60337
religious corporation,

Debtor.

APPLICATION TO EXTEND DEADLINE TO FILE PROOF OF CLAIM ON BEHALF
OF ALL UNKNOWN TORT CLAIMANTS

The Diocese of St. Cloud requests the court to extend the deadline for the unknown
claims representative to file a proof of claim on behalf of the unknown tort claimants up to and

including October 21, 2020.

RECITALS
1. The debtor filed the above-captioned reorganization case on June 15, 2020.
2. On June 18, 2020, Michael R. Hogan was appointed as the unknown claims

representative to represent the unknown tort claimants. See Order Appointing Unknown Claims
Representative [Dkt. No. 23] (the “Order™).

3. Under the Order, the duties and responsibilities of the unknown claims
representative include the filing of a proof of claim on behalf of all unknown tort claimants
within 60 days of entry of the Order.

4, The current deadline expires on August 17, 2020.

5. The proof of claim deadline for non-governmental claims was set for October 21,

2020.
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6. The debtor believes that it is reasonable for the unknown claims representative to
have as much time to file unknown claims as other non-governmental claimants.

7. Debtor’s counsel has conferred with counsel for the official committee of
unsecured creditors and the unknown claims representative regarding the relief requested in this
application. Counsel for the committee and the unknown claims representative have consented
to the filing of this application and the relief requested herein.

WHEREFORE, the debtor respectfully requests that the court enter an order in the form
attached hereto extending the deadline for the unknown claims representative to file a proof of
claim on behalf of all unknown tort claimants up to and including October 21, 2020.

Dated: August 13, 2020. QUARLES & BRADY LLP

/sl Jason D. Curry

Susan G. Boswell (AZ Bar No. 004791)
Jason D. Curry (AZ Bar No. 026511)
Michael Galen (AZ Bar No. 035044)
Admitted Pro Hac Vice

150 South Fifth Street

Suite 1800

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
susan.boswell@quarles.com
jason.curry@quarles.com
michael.galen@quarles.com

Counsel for the Debtor
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re: Chapter 11

THE DIOCESE OF ST. CLOUD, a Minnesota  Case No. 20-60337
religious corporation,

Debtor.

ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION TO EXTEND DEADLINE TO FILE PROOF OF
CLAIM ON BEHALF OF ALL UNKNOWN TORT CLAIMANTS

Based on the application filed by The Diocese of St. Cloud on August 13, 2020;
IT IS ORDERED:
The unknown claims representative has up to and including October 21, 2020 to file a proof

of claim on behalf of all unknown tort claimants.

ROBERT J. KRESSEL
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

Inre:

Chapter 11

THE DIOCESE OF ST. CLOUD, a Minnesota Case No. 20-60337

religious corporation,

Debtor.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jason D. Curry, declare under penalty of perjury that on August 13, 2020, I caused to

be served the foregoing Application to Extend Deadline to File Proof of Claim on Behalf of All

Unknown Tort Claimants to each party named below at the e-mail address or mailing address

stated for each party:

Sarah J. Wencil

U.S. Trustee’s Office

1015 U.S. Courthouse

300 South Fourth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55415
sarah.j.wencil@usdoj.gov
ustpregionl12.mn.ecf@usdoj.gov

Thomas B. Wieser

John C. Gunderson

Meier, Kennedy & Quinn

Town Square Tower

445 Minnesota St., Suite 2200

St. Paul, MN 55101
twieser@mkglaw.com
jgunderson@mkaqlaw.com

Debtor’s Special Litigation Counsel
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Thomas A. Janson

Janson Law Office

P.O. Box 795

St. Joseph, MN 56374
tom@jansonlawoffice.com
Debtor’s Special Counsel

Jeff Anderson

Mike Finnegan

Josh Peck

Jeffrey Anderson & Associates
366 Jackson Street, Suite 100
St. Paul, MN 55101
jeff@andersonadvocates.com

mike@andersonadvocates.com
josh@andersonadvocates.com

Counsel for Certain Tort Claimants
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Michael A. Bryant

Bradshaw & Bryant, PLLC

1505 Division Street

Waite Park, MN 56387
mike@minnesotapersonalinjury.com
Counsel for Certain Tort Claimants

Michael Dolce

Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll PLLC
2925 PGA Boulevard, Suite 200
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
mdolce@cohenmilstein.com
Counsel for Certain Tort Claimants

Everett Cygal

Daniel Schufrieder

Schiff Hardin LLP

233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 7100
Chicago, IL 60606
ecygal@schiffhardin.com
dschufreider@schiffhardin.com
Counsel for The Catholic Mutual Relief
Society of America

Robert T. Kugler

Edwin H. Caldie

Logan R. Kugler

Stinson LLP

50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600
Minneapolis, MN 55402
robert.kugler@stinson.com
ed.caldie@stinson.com
logan.kugler@stinson.com
Counsel for Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

James C. Brand

Ryan Murphy

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402
jbrand@fredlaw.com

rmurphy @fredlaw.com

Counsel for St. Williams Living Center
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Michael J. Vanselow

Michael J. Vanselow Law Office PLLC
101 South 5th Street #202

Minneapolis, MN 55402
michael.vanselow1222@gmail.com

Counsel for Certain Tort Claimants

David E. Runck

Fafinski Mark & Johnson P.A.
775 Prairie Center Drive

Suite 400

Eden Prairie, MN 55344
david.runck@fmjlaw.com
Counsel for Certain Parishes

Christopher W. Harmoning

Jeffrey A. Peterson

Lathrop GPM

1010 W. St. Germain, Suite 500

St. Cloud, MN 56301
christopher.harmoning@lathropgpm.com
jeffrey.peterson@lathropgpm.com

Counsel for Catholic Charities for the
Diocese of St. Cloud

Kenneth C. Edstrom

Sapientia Law Group

120 South Sixth Street

Suite 100

Minneapolis, MN 55402
kene@sapientialaw.com

Counsel for Certain Tort Claimants

John H. Faricy

Faricy Law Firm, P.A.

120 South Sixth Street, Suite 2450
Minneapolis, MN 55402
jfaricy@faricylaw.com

Counsel for Faricy Law Firm, P.A.
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Michael R. Hogan

Hogan Mediation

P.O. Box 1375

Eugene, OR 97440
judge@hoganmediation.net
josh@hoganmediation.net
Unknown Claims Representative

City of St. Cloud
400 2nd St. S
St. Cloud, MN 56302

District Counsel

Internal Revenue Service
380 Jackson Street, Suite 650
St. Paul, MN 55101

Internal Revenue Service
Centralized Insolvency
Operations Unit

P.O. Box 7346
Philadelphia, PA 19101

Secretary of State
60 Empire Drive, Suite 100
St. Paul, MN 55103

Dated: August 13, 2020.
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Minnesota Department of Revenue
Collection Enforcement

551 Bankruptcy Section

600 N. Robert Street

St. Paul, MN 55101

Office of the U.S. Attorney
600 U.S. Courthouse

300 S. Fourth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55415

Internal Revenue Service
Wells Fargo Place

30 E. 7th Street

Mail Stop 5700

St. Paul, MN 55101

Office of the Attorney General
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1400
St. Paul, MN 55101

QUARLES & BRADY LLP

/s/ Jason D. Curry

Susan G. Boswell (AZ Bar No. 004791)
Jason D. Curry (AZ Bar No. 026511)
Michael Galen (AZ Bar No. 035044)
Admitted Pro Hac Vice

150 South Fifth Street

Suite 1800

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
susan.boswell@quarles.com
jason.curry@quarles.com

michael.galen@aquarles.com

Counsel for the Debtor



